

Data Sheet

For all proposals and contracts submitted with the Marshall University Research Corporation

On behalf of Marshall University

		On behalf of Marshall University
Institutional Information	Applicant Organization's Legal Name	Marshall University Research Corporation
	Mailing Address of Applicant Institution	On behalf of: INSERT NAME OF COLLEGE/UNIT
		One John Marshall Drive, 25755-0002
	Congressional District	FIRST (WV-001)
	County	Cabell
	Non-Profit 501(c) (3) Determination Date	March 29, 1989
	Institutional Representative/Financial Officer	John Maher, Executive Director/VP Research
	Telephone Number	304-696-4748
	FAX Number	304-696-6300
	E-mail	maherj@marshall.edu
	Employee Identification Number (EIN): Dun & Bradstreet (DUNS) Number:	55-0683361 03-615-6615
	Federal Interagency Committee on Education (FICE):	003815
	CAGE Code:	1KGD5
	SAMs Registration Expiration Date:	September 18, 2024
	Unique Entity Identifier (UEI):	HH1NQ1B5MPV3
		olving Animal Subjects
Compliance Information	Animal Welfare Assurance Number	A3578-01
	Assurance Period	August 19, 2022—July 31, 2026
	Institutional Animal Care & Use Committee (IACUC) Chair	Monica Valentovic, Ph.D. (304) 696-7332
	Division of Animal Resources Web Site	https://jcesom.marshall.edu/research/office-of-research-and-
		graduate-education/core-facilities/animal-resources/
		olving Human Subjects
	Human Subject Assurance Number	FWA00002704
	Institutional Review Board #1 (Medical) (IRB #1) Chair	Henry Driscoll, M.D. (304) 691-1059
	IRB #2 (Behavioral & Social Sciences) (IRB #2) Chair	http://www.marshall.edu/research/ori/irb1.asp Christopher LeGrow, Ph.D. (304) 696-2780
	IRB #2 Website	http://www.marshall.edu/research/ori/irb2.asp
	For Research Requiring Biosafety Approval Biosafety Institutional Chair Vincent Sollars, Ph.D. (304) 696-7357	
	Biosafety Committee Web Site	https://www.marshall.edu/safety/biosafety/biological-safety/
o		iring Radiation Safety Approval
3	Radiation Safety Institutional Chair	Bertha Akagbue, Ph.D. (304) 696-xxxx
	Office of Radiation Safety Web Site	https://jcesom.marshall.edu/research/office-of-radiation-safety/
	·	fety and Health Issues
	Safety and Health, Director	Tracy Smith (304) 696-2991
	Office of Safety and Health Web Site	http://www.marshall.edu/safety
	Miscond	uct in Science
	Date Misconduct in Science Policy Filed	06-04-92
		00-04-92
Fiscal Information	Federal Cognizant Agency	US Department of Health and Human Services
	Indirect Cost Rate Period	07/01/2022 - 06/30/2024
	Date of ICR Agreement with US DHHS	March 01, 2024
	Federal Agent POC	Ernest Kineer, (301) 492-4855
	FEDERALLY NEGOTIATED INDIRECT COST RATES:	FY 25 FRINGE RATES (effective 07/01/2024):
	On-campus research 48%	Marshall University Full Time 24.97%
	Off-campus research On campus other spensored projects 20%	Marshall University Part Time 16.22%
	On-campus other sponsored projects 30% Off-campus other sponsored projects 22.90%	MURC Full Time 25.85%
- Eis	On-campus instructional 48.8%	MURC Part Time 4.55%
	Off-campus instructional 26%	
	Please inform MURC Preaward with your intent to apply as soon	n as possible: MURCpreaward@marshall.edu

Reference: Grant & Contract Development Director Revised 06/11/2024